
COLOUR
CHART

Note: All colours shown are reproduced within the practical limitations of the process used. Slight variation may occur from the ColorCote® 
prepainted metal product. The colours published in this colour chart are ColorCote®’s standard range,  custom colours are available on 
request, special rates , leadtimes and minimum order quantities apply.

COLOUR PVDF G10 R G B RV 

ALPINE BLUE 136 159 173 23.62

BLACK Y 60 61 62 9.35

BONE WHITE Y 199 195 182 60.57

COPPERSTONE 102 79 70 11.06

DESERT SAND 195 178 152 84.90

FLINT 90 90 85 5.32

FOAM 220 221 223 53.20

GREY FLANNEL Y 119 120 117 22.63

GREY FRIARS Y Y 87 87 88 16.55

GULL GREY Y 183 183 178 58.45

IRONSAND Y Y 84 81 79 14.72

JASMINE BROWN 116 106 95 9.24

KARAKA Y Y 79 78 72 13.58

KESTREL 174 165 165 34.51

LAZERITE BLUE 61 90 138 22.31

LICHEN 145 134 110 22.62

LIGNITE Y 93 81 74 15.38

METALLIC GUNMETAL 153 153 152 23.15

METALLIC SILVER 172 175 173 36.12

MIST GREEN Y 128 137 116 35.80

NEW DENIM BLUE Y 86 93 99 15.84

NIMBUS 86 118 133 26.34

COLOUR PVDF G10 R G B RV 

OFF WHITE 211 212 205 57.68

PACIFIC BLUE 89 105 117 32.58

PACIFIC CLOUD 224 221 208 55.64

PACIFIC WHITE 219 223 223 52.89

PEBBLE 164 150 133 29.80

PERMANENT GREEN Y 72 92 79 20.65

PIONEER RED 141 73 65 53.83

POPPY 204 71 65 38.01

RIVERGUM 106 118 105 30.46

SANDSTONE GREY Y Y 137 138 134 28.86

SCORIA Y 114 70 64 23.39

SLATE 80 79 79 13.02

SLATE BLUE Y 70 76 87 10.92

SMOKEY 138 143 139 15.81

SMOOTH CREAM 221 211 182 53.63

STORM BLUE 77 87 97 24.72

TERRACOTTA 170 112 90 35.70

THREADBOW WHITE 221 225 224 52.72

THUNDER GREY 97 96 91 9.01

TITANIA Y 213 211 199 64.57

WEATHERED COPPER 96 88 81 11.23

WINDSOR GREY 67 70 73 11.98

New Zealand Colours

www.colorcote.co.nz  •  pccwebsales@fcsp.co.nz  •  0800 ARX ZRX (0800 279 979)  •  fx 09 579 7515 
©Copyright PCC 2013. COLORCOTE®, ZR8™, ZRX™, ZM8™, ZMX™, AR8™ and  ARX™ are Registered Trade Marks of Fletcher Steel Limited. 

Pacific Coil Coaters is a trading division of Fletcher Steel Limited a Fletcher Building Limited Business.

12942

ColorCote® ZR8™, ZM8™ and AR8™

The paint system used on these products consists of a chromate coating followed by a corrosion resistant primer and either a waterborne 
or polyester top coat (dependant on colour). This paint system is extremely durable providing good resistance to corrosion, UV 
damage and excellent gloss & colour retention.

ColorCote® ZRX™, ZMX™ and ARX™

This paint system also consists of the same chromate coating and corrosion resistant primer as used with the ZR8™, ZM8™ and AR8™ 
products. The difference is that it contains a PVDF (Polyvinyldifluoride) paint top coat which will protect it from chemical attack. This 
system is typically only used for commercial applications; examples being milk product storage / processing, Airports, Fertilizer sheds 
etc. Please contact ColorCote® if you are unsure of its application.

ColorCote® G10
The G10 paint is a specifically designed low gloss top coat paint used where home owners want a very low shine roof or where special 
restrictions are in place governing gloss levels and reflectivity. This can often be the case in areas that require a high roof pitch.

Solar Radiation Reflectance Values
These are given on the right hand column of the above colour chart, and are the average values for incident solar radiation as per 
ASTM E903-96. Note that profile, pitch, aspect and ambient lighting all affect the apparent reflectivity of the product once installed. 

COLOUR
CHART

ColorCote® ZR8™
For general exterior architectural uses, suitable for roofing, cladding, and rainwater goods. Can be used in moderate to 

medium environments. It has very good colour and gloss retention and is available in over 100 colours.

ColorCote® ZRX™
The PVF2 top coat used for ColorCote®ZRX™ provides coil coated products of unequalled colour durability. Ideal for 

exterior uses where there is a requirement for high formability and corrosion resistance combined with excellent colour 

and gloss retention. It is suited to marine environments and industrial sites where there is a high risk of corrosion. 

ColorCote®ZRX™ top coat contains not less than 70% PVF2 resin in the dry paint film and is available in over 100 colours.

ColorCote®ZR8™ and ColorCote®ZRX™ are produced on an aluminium/zinc alloy coated steel substrate. These products 

  sretaoclioC cfiicaP .stnemnorivne tew yltnatsnoc ralimis dna sknat retaw rof ro sretlehs lamina ni esu rof elbatiusnu era

should be contacted regarding products suitable for use in these areas.

ColorCote® ZM8™
Suitable for moderate to medium climatic environments, ColorCote® ZM8™ has a hot dipped aluminium/zinc/magnesium 

alloy coated steel substrate which gives it enhanced cut edge and wet area performance. It has a waterborne or polyester 

top coat baked on a polyester primer giving an extremely durable paint system that resists UV damage and provides 

excellent gloss and colour retention.

ColorCote® ZMX™
ColorCote® ZMX™ has a hot dipped aluminium/zinc/magnesium alloy coated steel substrate which gives it enhanced cut 

edge and wet area performance. It has a thicker coating of polyester primer for improved corrosion resistance and a 70% 

PVF2 top coat.  This system gives outstanding gloss, colour retention and durability in severe and industrial environments.

ColorCote® AR8™
Available in colours outside the ARX™ PVF2 range. It has a waterborne or polyester top coat on a 5000 series marine grade 

aluminium substrate, giving an extremely durable paint system  that resists UV damage and provides excellent gloss and 

colour retention. Please contact your local manufacturer for details on availability and lead times.

ColorCote® ARX™
ColorCote®ARX™ is a 70% PVF2 top coat (same as ZRX™) on a 5000 series marine grade aluminium substrate. It will 

provide premium durability and weatherability under adverse environmental conditions. ColorCote®ARX™ is available in 

a range of over 100 colours. Please contact your local manufacturer for details on availability and lead times.

These are given alphabetically inside this colour chart, and are the average values for incident solar radiation as per ASTM 

E903-96. Note that profile, pitch, aspect, and ambient lighting may all affect the apparent reflectivity of the product once 

installed.

Please refer to ColorCote® ZR8™, ZRX™, ZM8™, ZMX™, AR8™ ARX™ & Atmospheric Environment Chart for more information

Colour Name Category RV Values
Admiralty Grey C 33.99

Alpine Blue B 23.62

Anodised Bronze C 13.59

Aubergine C 13.64

Autumn Red C 24.45

Beech B 42.71

Beige B 34.92

Birch Grey B 29.18

Biscuit C 42.35

Black A 9.35

Bone White A 60.57

Bronze Olive C 11.52

Charcoal Brown B 4.08

Cobalt B 3.70

Copperstone B 11.06

Coral Red B 42.27

Denim Blue B 11.53

Desert Sand A 84.90

Flint A 5.32

Foam B 53.20

French Grey C 23.51

Frosted Mint C 32.67

Gable Green B 6.62

Grey Flannel A 22.63

Grey Friars A 16.55

Gull Grey A 58.45

Imperial Ivy Green B 3.64

Indigo C 8.67

Ironbark C 6.81

Ironsand A 14.72

Jade C 33.06

Jasmine Brown B 9.24

Karaka A 13.58

Kauri C 16.51

Kestrel B 34.51

Lazerite Blue B 22.31

Lichen A 22.62

Lignite A 15.38

Maple C 32.30

Metallic Antique Bronze C 29.33

Metallic Coppertone C 40.30

Metallic Gunmetal B 23.15

Metallic Silver A 36.12

Mettalic Copper C 40.29

Mirage B 8.21

Mist Green A 35.80

Mountain Blue B 21.21

New Cedar C 34.35

Colour Name Category RV Values
New Demin Blue A 15.84

Nimbus B 26.34

Observatory Grey C 10.43

Off White A 57.68

B 32.58

B 55.64

B 8.32

B 52.89

Pantone Apricot C 42.00

Patina C 19.81

Pebble B 29.80

Permanent Green A 20.65

Pioneer Red A 23.39

Poppy C 38.01

Rivergum A 30.46

Saltbush B 21.50

Sandlewood C 34.79

Sandstone Grey A 28.86

Scoria A 23.29

Slate A 13.02

Slate Blue A 10.92

Smokey A 15.81

Smooth Cream A 53.63

Spring Green C 22.54

Storm Blue B 24.72

Stromboli C 20.95

Terracotta A 35.70

Terracotta Rose C 36.20

Threadbow White A 52.72

Thunder Grey A 9.01

Titania A 64.57

Torres Blue B 10.14

Tuscan Red C 33.41

Tusk B 42.08

Venetian Yellow C 42.35

Venus B 33.27

Weathered Copper A 11.23

Windsor Grey A 11.98

Wizard B 9.43

Technical InformationReflectance Values

PO Box 12 046,  Penrose,  Auckland 
P 0800 ARX ZRX • F +64 9 579 7515

pccwebsales@fcsp.co.nz
www.colorcote.co.nz



Threadbow White Pebble (Stone)*

Alpine BlueTitania

Desert Sand

Grey Flannel

Slate

New Denim Blue

Permanent Green

Pioneer Red

Pacif ic White Jasmine Brown 
(Sorrel l )*

Nimbus (Azure)*

Metal l ic Si lver

Poppy**

Bone White

Gull Grey

Fl int

Grey Friars

Slate Blue

Karaka

Scoria

Foam Kestral

Pacif ic Blue

Metal l ic Gunmetal

Lazerite Blue**

Pacif ic Cloud (Cloud)*

Smokey

Thunder Grey

Windsor Grey

Mist Green

Lichen

Lignite

Off White Copperstone

Storm BlueSmooth Cream

Sandstone Grey

Ironsand

Black (Ebony)*

Rivergum

Terracotta

Weathered Copper

Colours in this range may vary slightly between production runs. It is imperative that the entire

quantity required for each project is purchased as a single order. Metallic colours also incur a

production surcharge, please ask your manufacturer.

** These colours are not available with ceramic pigmentation, and therefore the level of colour 

retention is not as high as others. There is no colour fade warranty given on these colours.

Note: All colours shown are reproduced within the practical l imitations of the process used. Slight variation may  

occur from the ColorCote® prepainted metal product. * Similar colour in NZ Steel range.

New Zealand Colour Chart

Metallic Colours

Cladding & Trim Colours



Threadbow White Pebble (Stone)*

Alpine BlueTitania

Desert Sand

Grey Flannel

Slate

New Denim Blue

Permanent Green

Pioneer Red

Pacif ic White Jasmine Brown 
(Sorrel l )*

Nimbus (Azure)*

Metal l ic Si lver

Poppy**

Bone White

Gull Grey

Fl int

Grey Friars

Slate Blue

Karaka

Scoria

Foam Kestral

Pacif ic Blue

Metal l ic Gunmetal

Lazerite Blue**

Pacif ic Cloud (Cloud)*

Smokey

Thunder Grey

Windsor Grey

Mist Green

Lichen

Lignite

Off White Copperstone

Storm BlueSmooth Cream

Sandstone Grey

Ironsand

Black (Ebony)*

Rivergum

Terracotta

Weathered Copper

Colours in this range may vary slightly between production runs. It is imperative that the entire

quantity required for each project is purchased as a single order. Metallic colours also incur a

production surcharge, please ask your manufacturer.

** These colours are not available with ceramic pigmentation, and therefore the level of colour 

retention is not as high as others. There is no colour fade warranty given on these colours.

Note: All colours shown are reproduced within the practical l imitations of the process used. Slight variation may  

occur from the ColorCote® prepainted metal product. * Similar colour in NZ Steel range.

New Zealand Colour Chart

Metallic Colours

Cladding & Trim Colours



COLOUR
CHART

Note: All colours shown are reproduced within the practical limitations of the process used. Slight variation may occur from the ColorCote® 
prepainted metal product. The colours published in this colour chart are ColorCote®’s standard range,  custom colours are available on 
request, special rates , leadtimes and minimum order quantities apply.

COLOUR PVDF G10 R G B RV 

ALPINE BLUE 136 159 173 23.62

BLACK Y 60 61 62 9.35

BONE WHITE Y 199 195 182 60.57

COPPERSTONE 102 79 70 11.06

DESERT SAND 195 178 152 84.90

FLINT 90 90 85 5.32

FOAM 220 221 223 53.20

GREY FLANNEL Y 119 120 117 22.63

GREY FRIARS Y Y 87 87 88 16.55

GULL GREY Y 183 183 178 58.45

IRONSAND Y Y 84 81 79 14.72

JASMINE BROWN 116 106 95 9.24

KARAKA Y Y 79 78 72 13.58

KESTREL 174 165 165 34.51

LAZERITE BLUE 61 90 138 22.31

LICHEN 145 134 110 22.62

LIGNITE Y 93 81 74 15.38

METALLIC GUNMETAL 153 153 152 23.15

METALLIC SILVER 172 175 173 36.12

MIST GREEN Y 128 137 116 35.80

NEW DENIM BLUE Y 86 93 99 15.84

NIMBUS 86 118 133 26.34

COLOUR PVDF G10 R G B RV 

OFF WHITE 211 212 205 57.68

PACIFIC BLUE 89 105 117 32.58

PACIFIC CLOUD 224 221 208 55.64

PACIFIC WHITE 219 223 223 52.89

PEBBLE 164 150 133 29.80

PERMANENT GREEN Y 72 92 79 20.65

PIONEER RED 141 73 65 53.83

POPPY 204 71 65 38.01

RIVERGUM 106 118 105 30.46

SANDSTONE GREY Y Y 137 138 134 28.86

SCORIA Y 114 70 64 23.39

SLATE 80 79 79 13.02

SLATE BLUE Y 70 76 87 10.92

SMOKEY 138 143 139 15.81

SMOOTH CREAM 221 211 182 53.63

STORM BLUE 77 87 97 24.72

TERRACOTTA 170 112 90 35.70

THREADBOW WHITE 221 225 224 52.72

THUNDER GREY 97 96 91 9.01

TITANIA Y 213 211 199 64.57

WEATHERED COPPER 96 88 81 11.23

WINDSOR GREY 67 70 73 11.98

New Zealand Colours

www.colorcote.co.nz  •  pccwebsales@fcsp.co.nz  •  0800 ARX ZRX (0800 279 979)  •  fx 09 579 7515 
©Copyright PCC 2013. COLORCOTE®, ZR8™, ZRX™, ZM8™, ZMX™, AR8™ and  ARX™ are Registered Trade Marks of Fletcher Steel Limited. 

Pacific Coil Coaters is a trading division of Fletcher Steel Limited a Fletcher Building Limited Business.

12942

ColorCote® ZR8™, ZM8™ and AR8™

The paint system used on these products consists of a chromate coating followed by a corrosion resistant primer and either a waterborne 
or polyester top coat (dependant on colour). This paint system is extremely durable providing good resistance to corrosion, UV 
damage and excellent gloss & colour retention.

ColorCote® ZRX™, ZMX™ and ARX™

This paint system also consists of the same chromate coating and corrosion resistant primer as used with the ZR8™, ZM8™ and AR8™ 
products. The difference is that it contains a PVDF (Polyvinyldifluoride) paint top coat which will protect it from chemical attack. This 
system is typically only used for commercial applications; examples being milk product storage / processing, Airports, Fertilizer sheds 
etc. Please contact ColorCote® if you are unsure of its application.

ColorCote® G10
The G10 paint is a specifically designed low gloss top coat paint used where home owners want a very low shine roof or where special 
restrictions are in place governing gloss levels and reflectivity. This can often be the case in areas that require a high roof pitch.

Solar Radiation Reflectance Values
These are given on the right hand column of the above colour chart, and are the average values for incident solar radiation as per 
ASTM E903-96. Note that profile, pitch, aspect and ambient lighting all affect the apparent reflectivity of the product once installed. 

COLOUR
CHART

ColorCote® ZR8™
For general exterior architectural uses, suitable for roofing, cladding, and rainwater goods. Can be used in moderate to 

medium environments. It has very good colour and gloss retention and is available in over 100 colours.

ColorCote® ZRX™
The PVF2 top coat used for ColorCote®ZRX™ provides coil coated products of unequalled colour durability. Ideal for 

exterior uses where there is a requirement for high formability and corrosion resistance combined with excellent colour 

and gloss retention. It is suited to marine environments and industrial sites where there is a high risk of corrosion. 

ColorCote®ZRX™ top coat contains not less than 70% PVF2 resin in the dry paint film and is available in over 100 colours.

ColorCote®ZR8™ and ColorCote®ZRX™ are produced on an aluminium/zinc alloy coated steel substrate. These products 

  sretaoclioC cfiicaP .stnemnorivne tew yltnatsnoc ralimis dna sknat retaw rof ro sretlehs lamina ni esu rof elbatiusnu era

should be contacted regarding products suitable for use in these areas.

ColorCote® ZM8™
Suitable for moderate to medium climatic environments, ColorCote® ZM8™ has a hot dipped aluminium/zinc/magnesium 

alloy coated steel substrate which gives it enhanced cut edge and wet area performance. It has a waterborne or polyester 

top coat baked on a polyester primer giving an extremely durable paint system that resists UV damage and provides 

excellent gloss and colour retention.

ColorCote® ZMX™
ColorCote® ZMX™ has a hot dipped aluminium/zinc/magnesium alloy coated steel substrate which gives it enhanced cut 

edge and wet area performance. It has a thicker coating of polyester primer for improved corrosion resistance and a 70% 

PVF2 top coat.  This system gives outstanding gloss, colour retention and durability in severe and industrial environments.

ColorCote® AR8™
Available in colours outside the ARX™ PVF2 range. It has a waterborne or polyester top coat on a 5000 series marine grade 

aluminium substrate, giving an extremely durable paint system  that resists UV damage and provides excellent gloss and 

colour retention. Please contact your local manufacturer for details on availability and lead times.

ColorCote® ARX™
ColorCote®ARX™ is a 70% PVF2 top coat (same as ZRX™) on a 5000 series marine grade aluminium substrate. It will 

provide premium durability and weatherability under adverse environmental conditions. ColorCote®ARX™ is available in 

a range of over 100 colours. Please contact your local manufacturer for details on availability and lead times.

These are given alphabetically inside this colour chart, and are the average values for incident solar radiation as per ASTM 

E903-96. Note that profile, pitch, aspect, and ambient lighting may all affect the apparent reflectivity of the product once 

installed.

Please refer to ColorCote® ZR8™, ZRX™, ZM8™, ZMX™, AR8™ ARX™ & Atmospheric Environment Chart for more information

Colour Name Category RV Values
Admiralty Grey C 33.99

Alpine Blue B 23.62

Anodised Bronze C 13.59

Aubergine C 13.64

Autumn Red C 24.45

Beech B 42.71

Beige B 34.92

Birch Grey B 29.18

Biscuit C 42.35

Black A 9.35

Bone White A 60.57

Bronze Olive C 11.52

Charcoal Brown B 4.08

Cobalt B 3.70

Copperstone B 11.06

Coral Red B 42.27

Denim Blue B 11.53

Desert Sand A 84.90

Flint A 5.32

Foam B 53.20

French Grey C 23.51

Frosted Mint C 32.67

Gable Green B 6.62

Grey Flannel A 22.63

Grey Friars A 16.55

Gull Grey A 58.45

Imperial Ivy Green B 3.64

Indigo C 8.67

Ironbark C 6.81

Ironsand A 14.72

Jade C 33.06

Jasmine Brown B 9.24

Karaka A 13.58

Kauri C 16.51

Kestrel B 34.51

Lazerite Blue B 22.31

Lichen A 22.62

Lignite A 15.38

Maple C 32.30

Metallic Antique Bronze C 29.33

Metallic Coppertone C 40.30

Metallic Gunmetal B 23.15

Metallic Silver A 36.12

Mettalic Copper C 40.29

Mirage B 8.21

Mist Green A 35.80

Mountain Blue B 21.21

New Cedar C 34.35

Colour Name Category RV Values
New Demin Blue A 15.84

Nimbus B 26.34

Observatory Grey C 10.43

Off White A 57.68

B 32.58

B 55.64

B 8.32

B 52.89

Pantone Apricot C 42.00

Patina C 19.81

Pebble B 29.80

Permanent Green A 20.65

Pioneer Red A 23.39

Poppy C 38.01

Rivergum A 30.46

Saltbush B 21.50

Sandlewood C 34.79

Sandstone Grey A 28.86

Scoria A 23.29

Slate A 13.02

Slate Blue A 10.92

Smokey A 15.81

Smooth Cream A 53.63

Spring Green C 22.54

Storm Blue B 24.72

Stromboli C 20.95

Terracotta A 35.70

Terracotta Rose C 36.20

Threadbow White A 52.72

Thunder Grey A 9.01

Titania A 64.57

Torres Blue B 10.14

Tuscan Red C 33.41

Tusk B 42.08

Venetian Yellow C 42.35

Venus B 33.27

Weathered Copper A 11.23

Windsor Grey A 11.98

Wizard B 9.43

Technical InformationReflectance Values

PO Box 12 046,  Penrose,  Auckland 
P 0800 ARX ZRX • F +64 9 579 7515

pccwebsales@fcsp.co.nz
www.colorcote.co.nz


